LINCOLN COUNTY, NV Rec:\$35.00

Total:\$35.00 JOHN G. GUBLER LTD 2019-157019

09/19/2019 03:28 PM

Pgs=3 AK

A.P.N. 005-161-43 005-161-44 005-161-45 005-161-46

Return document to John G. Gubler

10655 Park Run Drive #170 Las Vegas, NV 89144

Send tax statements to Grantee's address:

Samuel B. Pearson, Trustee 4220 N. Fort Apache Rd. Las Vegas, Nevada 89129



OFFICIAL RECORD
AMY ELMER, RECORDER

E07

Quitclaim Deed

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That SAMUEL B. PEARSON, Manager of WILD CREEK, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise, release and forever quitclaim to SAMUEL B. PEARSON as Trustee of the BART A. PEARSON 2016 REVOCABLE TRUST dated February 1, 2016, all its right, title, and interest of, in, and to the certain real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

PARCEL ONE (1):

Parcel 1 of the Wild Creek LLC Parcel Map in the Southwest quarter of the Southeast quarter (SW 1/4 SE 1/4) of Section 20, Township 5 North, Range 69 East, MDB&M, recorded in the Office of the County Recorder, Lincoln County, Nevada, as Document Number 0133903.

A.P.N. 005-161-43

PARCEL TWO (2):

Parcel 2 of the Wild Creek LLC Parcel Map in the Southwest quarter of the Southeast quarter (SW 1/4 SE 1/4) of Section 20, Township 5 North, Range 69 East, MDB&M, recorded in the Office of the County Recorder, Lincoln County, Nevada, as Document Number 0133903. A.P.N. 005-161-44

PARCEL THREE (3):

Parcel 3 of the Wild Creek LLC Parcel Map in the Southwest quarter of the Southeast quarter (SW 1/4 SE 1/4) of Section 20, Township 5 North, Range 69 East, MDB&M, recorded in the Office of the County Recorder, Lincoln County, Nevada, as Document Number 0133903.

A.P.N. 005-161-45

PARCEL FOUR (4):

Parcel 4 of the Wild Creek LLC Parcel Map in the Southwest quarter of the Southeast quarter (SW 1/4 SE 1/4) of Section 20, Township 5 North, Range 69 East, MDB&M, recorded in the Office of the County Recorder, Lincoln County, Nevada, as Document Number 0133903.

A.P.N. 005-161-46

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

WITNESS his hand this $2^{1/2}$ day of September, 2019.

SAMUEL B. PEARSON, Manager

ė	COUNTY OF CLARK)
	On this 24 day of September, 2019, personally
	appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for said
	County and State, SAMUEL B. PEARSON, Manager,
i	known to me (or proved to me upon presentation of
ĺ	satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is
	subscribed to and who acknowledged that he executed
	the above and foregoing Quitclaim Deed.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.

STATE OF NEVADA

(Affix notary stamp or seal within this box)

MARY LEFLER Hotary Public, State of Nevada No. 08-5490-1 Ny Appt. Exp. June 21, 2023

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

005 005			005-161-43 005-161-44 005-161-45 005-161-46			^		
2.	Type of a c e g	Property Vacant Land b Condo/Twnhse d Apartment Bldg f Agricultural h Other	Sngl Family 2-4 Plex Comm'l / Inc	l'1	Book Date of Recor	RDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY Page ding ACEN ROYNER ON FILE AK		
3.	Deed in Transfe Real P	/alue/Sales Price of Pr n Lieu of Foreclosure er Tax Value roperty Transfer Tax I	Only (value of pro	perty)	\$			
4.	if Exer a. b.	nption Claimed Transfer Tax Exemp Explain Reason for E the owner of the	xemption <u>Tran</u>			ust. Said Trust is		
5. Partial Interest Percentage being transferred								
SAMUEL B. PEARSON, Manager SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (Required) BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (Required)								
Nar		Samuel B. Pearson of WILD CREEK, LI	_	Name	the BART A	PEARSON as Trustee of . PEARSON 2016 IRUST dated February		
Add	iress 4	4220 N. Fort Apac	che Rd.	Address	4220 N. Fo:	rt Apache Rd.		
City	, I	Las Vegas		City	Las Vegas			
Sta	te 1	NV Z	ip 89129	State	NV	Zip 89129		
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (Required If Not Seller or Buyer) Name John G. Gubler, Esquire Escrow No. N/A Address 10655 Park Run Drive, Suite 170								
City		Las Vegas	TAG, DUTCE I	-		Zip 89144		
		Attorney for Gra	ntor/Grantee	2,000		02) 382-4343		
	I	TOTOLING TOT OLD	LUCE, CEUTICOC		\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	,		